UÖ-!	1-2003			
Form *T9-1595 REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 1025	520305 V			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iest Rame: Loky Suby B			
Natural Vision Center, Inc	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 4105 N. Perryville Re			
• Other	City: Loves Park State: IL Zip: 61111			
Execution Date: 8/04/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eとwarと Yav(tz_MD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address:	Enclosed \$40 cashier's cheek			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4105 N. Perryville Road	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Loves Park State: 1 Zip: 61111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Enward Vavitzmo Name of Person Signing	Signature Sport Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

08/08/200

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP/

PATENT

REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Lory Suby, 4105 North Perryville Road, Loves Park, Illinois 61111, any and all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters of Patent listed below:

Patent No.	Issued	Inventors	Assignee	Title
6312450	11/06/01	Edward Yavitz Michael Berry	Natural Vision Center, Inc.	System and Method for Improving the Appearance of Skin

, along with the inventions and designs covered thereby and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, extensions or substitutes thereof for the United States of America and all countries and regions foreign thereto, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to ASSIGNOR under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each of said inventions and ASSIGNOR or any of its predecessors in title, together with any and all claims and demands ASSIGNOR may have, at law or in equity, arising out of past or present infringements of such patents, and together with all rights and benefits accruing under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention and under any and all international agreements to which the U.S. adheres, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for the use by its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the

successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. 7124103 (Signature): Name: Dr. Edward O. BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 14 day of 11 , 2003, personally appeared Edward Q.

Yavitz known to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

My Commission Expires 06/18/06 Notary Public, State of Illinois

> DOBIS X SACKLEY "OFFICIAL SEAL"

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014351 FRAME: 0818